

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 785/2016

THE ASSESSING OFFICER, TEXTILES COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PREMIUM SUITING PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Monisha Suri, Adv.
 Ms. Sanjana Hangia, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Await certificate of service of respondent No.2.

List again on 7.8.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG