

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 785/2016

THE ASSESSING OFFICER, TEXTILES COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PREMIUM SUITING PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Neha Sangwan,Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Upendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of
respondent No.2.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of
valuation within four week.

List the matter again on 25.09.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB